
FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2025 CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCIL - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES
NON VATABLE VAT INCLUDED

ADULT CREMATION SERVICE FEE INCLUDES:
(FROM 10:00 to 15:00 MONDAY TO THURSDAY, 10:00 TO 14:30 ON FRIDAY) CHAPEL USE INCLUSIVE OF MUSIC SYSTEM FOR A 45MINUTE SERVICE TIME WITHIN A 60 MINUTE TIME SLOT
FOR A PEROSN EXCEEDING THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY AT TIME OF DEATH CREMATION FEE
RESIDENCY NOT APPLICABLE MEDICAL REFEREE FEES 

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGRE
SINGLE CREMATED REMAINS BIO BOX 
CERTIFICATE OF CREMATION (IF APPLICABLE)

EARLY START CREMATION SERVICE FEE INCLUDES:
(9AM AND 9:30AM MONDAY TO FRIDAY) CHAPEL USE INCLUSIVE OF MUSIC SYSTEM FOR A 20 MINUTE SERVICE TIME WITHIN A 30 MINUTE TIME SLOT
FOR A PEROSN EXCEEDING THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY AT TIME OF DEATH CREMATION FEE
RESIDENCY NOT APPLICABLE MEDICAL REFEREE FEES 

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGRE
SINGLE CREMATED REMAINS BIO BOX 
CERTIFICATE OF CREMATION (IF APPLICABLE)

UNATTENDED (DIRECT) CREMATION SERVICE FEE INCLUDES:
(PRIOR TO 08:45 MONDAY TO FRIDAY) CREMATION FEE
FOR A PEROSN EXCEEDING THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY AT TIME OF DEATH USE OF MECHANICAL WHEEL BIER 
RESIDENCY NOT APPLICABLE MEDICAL REFEREE FEES 

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGRE
SINGLE CREMATED REMAINS BIO BOX 
CERTIFICATE OF CREMATION (IF APPLICABLE)

UNDER 18'S CREMATION SERVICE FEE INCLUDES:
FOR A PERSON NOT EXCEEDING THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY AT TIME OF DEATH CHAPEL USE INCLUSIVE OF MUSIC SYSTEM FOR A 45MINUTE SERVICE TIME WITHIN A 60 MINUTE TIME SLOT
RESIDENCY NOT APPLICABLE CREMATION FEE

MEDICAL REFEREE FEES 
ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGRE
SINGLE CREMATED REMAINS BIO BOX 
CERTIFICATE OF CREMATION (IF APPLICABLE)

MEMORIAL SERVICE (USE OF CHAPEL ONLY) FEE INCLUDES:
RESIDENCY NOT APPLICABLE CHAPEL USE INCLUSIVE OF MUSIC SYSTEM FOR A 45MINUTE SERVICE TIME WITHIN A 60 MINUTE TIME SLOT

CREMATION FEES

£990.00

£670.00

£551.00

£0.00

£433.00



FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2025 CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCIL - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES
NON VATABLE VAT INCLUDED

SERVICE EXTENSION TO EXTEND AN EXISITING SERVICE BY 1 HOUR (45 MIN SERVICE TIME)  £433.00

LAYING TO REST OF A PERSON'S ASHES IN THE GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE WITH FAMILY/FRIENDS PRESENT
APPLICANT TO CONTACT BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WHEN READY TO ARRANGE BURIAL POST CREMATION SERVICE

UNWITNESSED BURIAL IN GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE LAYING TO REST OF A PERSON'S ASHES IN THE GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE WITHOUT FAMILY/FRIENDS PRESENT £0.00

LAYING TO REST OF A PERSON'S ASHES IN THE GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE WHO HAS BEEN CREMATED 
AT A CREMATORIUM OTHER THAN CITY OF LINCOLN CREMATORIUM

WHEN THE CREMATORIUM IS TO HOLD A PERSON'S ASHES FOR LONGER THAN 3 MONTHS WITHOUT INSTRUCTION
CHARGEBALE PER 1 MONTH ONCE THE THIRD MONTH POST CREMATION SERVICE HAS PASSED

CREMATION OF BODY PARTS / SLIDES / BLOCKS
DIRECT SERVICE - INCLUDES CREMATION, MEDICAL REFEREE & ENVIRONMENTAL FEES & PROVISION OF A SUITABLE ASHES 
CONTAINER

£100.00

EXTRA CREMATED REMAINS BIO BOX CHARGED PER BOX £10.50

CREMATED REMAINS CASKET WOODEN CREMATED REMAINS CASKET, SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY £67.00

WEBCASTING OF SERVICE LIVE (INCLUDES 7 DAYS ON DEMAND) £72.00
RECORDING OF SERVICE DOWNLOADABLE MP4 VIDEO FILE £31.00
RECORDING OF SERVICE DOWNLOADABLE MP4 VIDEO FILE INCLUDING VISUAL TRIBUTE (EMBEDDED) £93.00
RECORDING OF SERVICE DVD OR USB £72.00
RECORDING OF SERVICE DVD OR USB INCLUDING VISUAL TRIBUTE (EMBEDDED) £93.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES SINGLE STILL IMAGE £29.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES 2 TO 5 PHOTOGRAPHS IN A SLIDESHOW (WITH OR WITHOUT MUSIC) £41.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES 6 TO 10 PHOTOGRAPHS IN A SLIDESHOW (WITH OR WITHOUT MUSIC) £53.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES 10+SUBSEQUENT PHOTOGRAPHS IN A SLIDESHOW (WITH OR WITHOUT MUSIC) - CHARGE PER PHOTOGRAPH £3.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES VIDEO TRIBUTE - UP TO 2 MINUTES £41.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES VIDEO TRIBUTE - 2 TO 5 MINUTES £53.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES - KEEPSAKES DOWNLOADABLE MP4 VIDEO FILE (OF VISUAL TRIBUTE ONLY) £41.00
VISUAL TRIBUTES - KEEPSAKES DVD OR USB (OF VISUAL TRIBUTE ONLY) £41.00
URGENT MEDIA REQUESTS ORDERS FOR TRIBUTES RECEVIED AFTER WESLEY'S 48 HOUR CUT-OFF PERIOD £87.00

ADDITIONAL CREMATION FEES & SUNDRIES

SERVICE MEDIA FEES 

WITNESSED BURIAL IN GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE

BURIAL IN GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE (FROM AWAY)

ASHES TO BE HELD (TEMPORARY DEPOSIT) 

£37.00

£18.00

£113.00



FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2025 CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCIL - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

NON VATABLE VAT INCLUDED

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £675.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - NON-RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £1,350.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - CREMATED REMAINS - CREMATD AT LINCOLN CREMATORIUM* INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £103.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - CREMATED REMAINS - CREMATED ELSEWHERE THAN LINCOLN CREMATORIUM* INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £144.50

CHILD INTERMENT FEE* INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £0.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £870.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - NON-RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £1,740.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - CREMATED REMAINS - CREMATED AT LINCOLN CREMATORIUM* INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £123.00

ADULT INTERMENT FEE - CREMATED REMAINS - CREMATED ELSEWHERE THAN LINCOLN CREMATORIUM* INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £154.00

CHILD INTERMENT FEE* INTERMENT INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE UP TO A DEPTH OF 6 FEET - INCLUDES GRAVE EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION FEE £0.00

INTERMENT FEE - BODY PARTS / BLOCKS / SLIDES* INTERMENT OF BODY PARTS, BLOCKS OR SLIDES INTO AN EARTHEN GRAVE IN ANY COLC CEMETERY £87.50

* - RESIDENCY DOES NOT APPLY 

ADULT - A PERSON WHOSE AGE AT TIME OF DEATH EXCEEDED THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY

CHILD - A PERSON WHOSE AGE AT TIME OF DEATH DID NOT EXCEED THEIR 18TH BIRTHDAY 

INTERMENT FEES

CEMETERY FEES

RELATING TO LONG LEYS ROAD

RELATING TO NEWPORT, CANWICK (OLD & NEW), ST SWITHIN'S & EASTGATE



FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2025 CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCIL - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

NON VATABLE VAT INCLUDED

PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF AN ADULT GRAVE SPACE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £659.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF AN ADULT GRAVE SPACE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £1,318.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A BABY GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £172.50
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A BABY GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £345.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A CREMATED REMAINS GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £172.50

PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A CREMATED REMAINS GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £345.00

PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF AN ADULT GRAVE SPACE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £757.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF AN ADULT GRAVE SPACE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £1,514.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A BABY GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £185.50
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A BABY GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £371.00
PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A CREMATED REMAINS GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £185.50

PURCHASE OR LEASE RENEWAL OF A CREMATED REMAINS GRAVE (50 YEAR LEASE) - NON-RESIDENT PURCHASE OF THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & RIGHT TO ERECT A MEMEORIAL FOR THE LEASE PERIOD OF 50 YEARS £371.00

PREPARATION FOR EXHUMATION - FULL BURIAL SPACE SUBJECT TO CAPACITY, WEATHER CONDITIONS AND APPROPRIATE LICENSE POA
PREPARATION FOR EXHUMATION - CREMATED REMAINS GRAVE SUBJECT TO CAPACITY, WEATHER CONDITIONS AND APPROPRIATE LICENSE POA

PERMIT FEE PREMIT FEE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW MEMORIAL ATOP A GRAVE SPACE, SUBJECT TO PERMIT APPLICATION APPROVAL 

PERMIT FEE DOES NOT APPLY FOR ADDITINOAL INSCRIPTION OR MEMORIAL RESTORATION, BUT A PERMIT IS STILL REQUIRED

NEW GRAVE SPACES ARE CURRENTLY NOT AVAILABLE IN ANY CEMETERY OTHER THAN LONG LEYS ROAD. THIS WILL BE REVIEWED PERIODICALLY TO CHECK AVAILABILITY OF VACANT SPACES ACROSS ALL CEMETERIES. 

RESIDENCY IS DETERMINED BASED ON WHETHER THE PERSON IS A RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN (I.E. PAYS THEIR COUNCIL TAX TO SAID CITY)
RESIDENCY APPLIES TO THE PERSON BEING LAID TO REST IN A GRAVE, OR TO THE PERSON PURCHASING THE RIGHTS TO THE GRAVE SPACE
A RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN RECEIVES A DISCOUNT OF 50% (ALREADY APPLIED IN ABOVE VALUES) 
FEE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE PURCHASEE/DESIGNATED PERSON
IF THE INTENTION IS TO TRANSFER ONTO A NON-CITY RESIDENT, THEN THE FULL PRICE WILL BE CHARGEABLE

£134.00

GRAVE PURCHASE FEES

RELATING TO NEWPORT, CANWICK (OLD & NEW), ST SWITHIN'S & EASTGATE

RELATING TO LONG LEYS ROAD

EXHUMATION FEES

MONUMENTAL MASON FEES



FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2025 CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCIL - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

NON VATABLE VAT INCLUDED

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE UP TO 2 LINES £124.00
UP TO 5 LINES £154.50
UP TO 8 LINES £185.50

MINIATURE BOOKS UP TO 2 LINES £134.00
UP TO 5 LINES £144.00
UP TO 8 LINES £160.00

REMEMBRANCE CARDS UP TO 2 LINES £82.50
UP TO 5 LINES £93.00
UP TO 8 LINES £108.00

ADDITIONAL LINES TO EXISITING BOOKS AND CARDS CHARGED PER LINE £22.00

MEMORIAL TREE MEMORIAL LEAF (NAME SIDE ONLY) £216.00
MEMORIAL LEAF (NAME & INSCRIPTION) £246.00

WALL TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) WALL TABLET PLACED ON THE OUTER WALL OF THE BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE BUILDING £335.00

OVAL BENCH TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) INSCRIBED TABLET ON THE LEGS OF THE OVAL BENCHES PLACED INFRONT OF THE SANCTUMS IN THE MEMORIAL GARDEN £458.00

VASE BLOCK & KERB TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) INSCRIBED TABLET PLACED ON A VASE BLOCK IN THE MEMORIAL GARDEN £490.00
BUXTON BENCH & PLAQUES (10 YEAR LEASE) SERA GREY GRANITE BENCH FACING THE MEMORIAL TREE WITH UP TO THREE PLAQUES POA
SANCTUM VAULT AND TABLET (20 YEAR LEASE) GRANITE VAULT WHICH CAN HOUSE UP TO TWO SETS OF CREMATED REMAINS AND DISPLAYS A LARGE PLAQUE £1,092.00

DESIGNER IMAGES ON PLAQUES PRICES START FROM: £170.00

4cm x 3cm £160.00
7cm x 5cm £216.00

WALL TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) - RENEWAL RENEW AN EXISTING LEASE FOR A FURTHER 10 YEARS £201.00
OVAL BENCH TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) - RENEWAL RENEW AN EXISTING LEASE FOR A FURTHER 10 YEARS £314.00
KERB TABLET (10 YEAR LEASE) - RENEWAL RENEW AN EXISTING LEASE FOR A FURTHER 10 YEARS £335.00

CERAMIC PHOTO PLAQUES 

MEMORIAL OPTIONS - LINCOLN CREMATORIUM


